
Contact Information
〇Environmental Legislation

City / Town Division Name TEL

Kuwana　City

Inabe City

Kisosaki Town

Toin Town

Yokkaichi City

Komono City

Asahi Town

Kawagoe Town

Suzuka City

Kameyama City

Tsu City

Tsu Regional Disaster Prevention and General

Affairs Office

Environmental Affairs Division

059-223-5083

Matsusaka City

Taki Town

Meiwa Town

Odai Town

Ise City

Toba City

Shima City

Tamaki Town

Watarai Town

Taiki Town

Minamiise Town

Iga City

Nabari City

Owase City

Kihoku Town

Kumano City

Mihama Town

Kiho Town

④ Cropland Act

　→Agricultural-Commission or Agriculture-and-Forestry (and Fisheries) Office

　　Agriculture-and-Forestry Office（Agricultural Policy Office or Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Office)

⑤ a notification for the specified car dismantling operations and used car exporters

　（The Ordinance on Prevention of Dismantling and Exporting of Stolen Vehicles）

　→Police Station

Produced by

059-354-8189

0594-86-2807

0567-68-6103

0597-89-2804

0597-23-8251

0595-63-7492

0595-20-9105

0596-58-8201

0595-24-8078

Kihoku Regional Development Bureau

Environmental Affairs Division
0597-23-3469

Prefectural Office

〒514-8570　13 Komei-cho, Tsu City, Mie Prefecture　TEL 059-224-2385

0594-24-1183

TEL

0594-86-7812

0598-53-4067

059-229-3259

0595-96-8095

059-382-7954

059-366-7163

Iga Regional Disaster Prevention Office

Environmental Affairs Division

Kinan Regional Development Bureau

Environmental Affairs Division
0597-89-6937Prefectural Office

Prefectural Office

Prefectural Office

Prefectural Office

Prefectural Office

Nansei-Shima Regional Development Bureau

Environmental Affairs Division
0596-27-5405

Prefectural Office

0599-25-1147

Yokkaichi Regional Disaster Prevention and

General Affairs Office

Environmental Affairs Division

※ Companies within Yokkaichi who wish to make inquiries

regarding the Act on Recycling of End-of-Life Automobiles

should contact the number below

（TEL 059-354-4415）

059-352-0593

Suzuka Regional Disaster Prevention and

General Affairs Office

Environmental Affairs Division

059-382-8675

Matsusaka Regional Disaster Prevention and

General Affairs Office

Environmental Affairs Division

0598-50-0530

0596-21-5541

059-377-5653

059-391-1150

Resource Recycling Promotion Division, Bureau for a Symbiotic Environment,

Department of Environmental and Social Affairs,  Mie Prefecture

① Do not make loud noises.

（Ordinances for Preserving a Livable

Environment in Mie Prefecture)

②Do not stack used cars.

　（Act on Recycling of End-of-Life Automobiles）

③Do not drain oil into waterways.

　（Waste Management and Public Cleansing Act）

⑤A permit is required for dismantling businesses

　（Act on Recycling of End-of-Life Automobiles）

Inquiries at City Halls and Town Halls Inquiries at Mie Prefectual Government

Kuwana Regional Disaster Prevention and

General Affairs Office

Environmental Affairs Division

0594-24-3624

Prefectural Office

Prefectural Office

0599-44-0228


