## **Contact Information**

OEnvironmental L	egislation		
	① Do not make loud noises.  (Ordinances for Preserving a Livable Environment in Mie Prefecture)	<ul> <li>②Do not stack used cars.         <ul> <li>(Act on Recycling of End-of-Life Automobiles)</li> </ul> </li> <li>③Do not drain oil into waterways.         <ul> <li>(Waste Management and Public Cleansing Act)</li> </ul> </li> <li>⑤A permit is required for dismantling businesses         <ul> <li>(Act on Recycling of End-of-Life Automobiles)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	
	Inquiries at City Halls and Town Halls	Inquiries at Mie Prefectual Government	nent
City / Town	TEL	Division Name	TEL
Kuwana City	0594-24-1183		
Inabe City	0594-86-7812	Kuwana Regional Disaster Prevention and	
Kisosaki Town	0567-68-6103	General Affairs Office 0594-24-3 Environmental Affairs Division	0394-24-3024
Toin Town	0594-86-2807		
Yokkaichi City	059-354-8189	Yokkaichi Regional Disaster Prevention and General Affairs Office	
Komono City	059-391-1150	Environmental Affairs Division	
Asahi Town	059-377-5653	※ Companies within Yokkaichi who wish to make inquiries regarding the Act on Recycling of End-of-Life Automobiles	
Kawagoe Town	059-366-7163	should contact the number below (TEL 059-354-4415)	
Suzuka City	059-382-7954	Suzuka Regional Disaster Prevention and  General Affairs Office	059-382-8675
Kameyama City	0595-96-8095	Environmental Affairs Division	
Tsu City	059-229-3259	Tsu Regional Disaster Prevention and General  Affairs Office  Environmental Affairs Division	059-223-5083
Matsusaka City	0598-53-4067	Matsusaka Regional Disaster Prevention and General Affairs Office Environmental Affairs Division	0598-50-0530
Taki Town	Prefectural Office		
Meiwa Town	Prefectural Office		
Odai Town	Prefectural Office		
Ise City	0596-21-5541	Nansei-Shima Regional Development Bureau Environmental Affairs Division	0596-27-5405
Toba City	0599-25-1147		
Shima City	0599-44-0228		
Tamaki Town	0596-58-8201		
Watarai Town	Prefectural Office		
Taiki Town	Prefectural Office		
Minamiise Town	Prefectural Office		
Iga City	0595-20-9105	Iga Regional Disaster Prevention Office Environmental Affairs Division	0595-24-8078
Nabari City	0595-63-7492		
Owase City	0597-23-8251	Kihoku Regional Development Bureau Environmental Affairs Division	0597-23-3469
Kihoku Town	Prefectural Office		
Kumano City	0597-89-2804	Kinan Regional Development Bureau Environmental Affairs Division	0597-89-6937
Mihama Town	Prefectural Office		
Kiho Town	Prefectural Office		

## 4 Cropland Act

⑤ a notification for the specified car dismantling operations and used car exporters (The Ordinance on Prevention of Dismantling and Exporting of Stolen Vehicles)

## →Police Station

## **Produced by**

Resource Recycling Promotion Division, Bureau for a Symbiotic Environment,
Department of Environmental and Social Affairs, Mie Prefecture

= 514-8570 13 Komei-cho, Tsu City, Mie Prefecture TEL 059-224-2385

<sup>→</sup> Agricultural-Commission or Agriculture-and-Forestry (and Fisheries) Office
Agriculture-and-Forestry Office (Agricultural Policy Office or Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Office)